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WIOA LOCAL WDB DIRECTORS & LOCAL WDB CHAIRS 

Central Local WDB Chair 
Kathy Groves 
William Woods University 
One University Avenue 
Fulton, MO  65251 
(P) 573-592-1106 
E-mail:  kathy.groves@williamwoods.edu  
 
  

Central Local WDB Director 
Amy Sublett 
Central Workforce Development Board 
1107 Kingshighway 
Rolla, MO 65401 
(P) 573-426-2946 x 105   
(F) 573-364-7130  
E-mail: amy@cwdregion.com 

East Jackson County Local WDB Chair 
Doug Goodwin 
Chief Financial Officer 
Ronson Manufacturing 
3000 S Jackson Drive  
Independence, MO 64057 
(P) 816-285-7892  (F) 
E-mail:  dougg64015@aol.com 
  

East Jackson County Local WDB Director 
Clyde McQueen 
President and CEO 
Full Employment Council 
1740 Paseo, Ste D 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
(P) 816-471-2330  (F) 816-471-0132 
E-mail:  cmcqueen@feckc.org 
 

Jefferson/Franklin County Local WDB Chair 
Robert Francis 
Meramec Valley Mutual Insurance Company 
535 Elm Street 
Hillsboro, MO 63050  
(P) 314-808-0669 
E-mail: rwfrancis1066@gmail.com    

Jefferson/Franklin County Consortium, Local WDB 
Director 
Mary Brown 
One-Stop Coordinator 
Missouri Job Center - Arnold 
3675 W Outer Rd, Ste 201 
Arnold, MO 63010 
(P) 636-287-8909 x 250  (F) 636-287-1245 
E-mail:  mbrown@jeff-frankjobs.com   

Kansas City Local WDB Chair 
Robert Hughes, Jr.- Interim Chairman 
President 
Universal Management Company  
1021 North 7th Street 
Kansas City, KS 66101 
(P) 913-321-2262 
E-mail:  rhughes@umikc.com  
 

Kansas City & Vicinity Local WDB Director 
Clyde McQueen 
President and CEO 
Full Employment Council 
1740 Paseo, Ste D  
Kansas City, MO 64108 
(P) 816-471-2330  (F) 816-471-0132 
E-mail:  cmcqueen@feckc.org  

North Region Local WDB Chair 
Gregg Roberts 
Vice President of Human Resources 
Hillyard Industries, Inc. 
302 N. 4th St., POB 909 
St. Joseph, MO 64502 
(P) 816-233-1321 
E-mail:  groberts@hillyard.com   
 

North Region Local WDB Director 
Brent Stevens, Director 
North Central Missouri College 
Northwest Workforce Development Board 
912 Main Street  
Trenton, MO 64683 
(P) 660-359-3622 x1234  
(F) 660-359-3082 
Email: bstevens@mail.ncmissouri.edu  
 

Ozark Local WDB Chair 
Andrea Sitzes 
Arvest Bank 
P.O. Box 14590 
Springfield, MO  65814 
(Cell) 573-578-6608 
E-mail:   asitzes@arvest.com  

Ozark Local WDB Director 
Ericka Schmeeckle, Director 
Department of Workforce Development 
City of Springfield 
2900 E. Sunshine Street 
Springfield, MO 65804 
(P) 417-841-3320  (F) 417-841-1881 
E-mail: ericka.schmeeckle@springfieldmo.gov 
 
 

mailto:kathy.groves@williamwoods.edu
mailto:amy@cwdregion.com
mailto:dougg64015@aol.com
mailto:cmcqueen@feckc.org
mailto:rwfrancis1066@gmail.com
mailto:mbrown@jeff-frankjobs.com
mailto:rhughes@umikc.com
mailto:cmcqueen@feckc.org
mailto:groberts@hillyard.com
mailto:bstevens@mail.ncmissouri.edu
mailto:asitzes@arvest.com
mailto:ericka.schmeeckle@springfieldmo.gov


2/11/25 dp 

South Central Local WDB Chair 
Becky Brooks, Chair 
McLane Transport 
8498 U.S. 67 
Poplar Bluff, MO  63901 
(P) 573-785-0177 
E-mail:  becky@mclanetransport.com  

South Central Local WDB Director 
Jody James, Executive Director 
South Central Workforce Development Board 
408 Washington Avenue, Suite 210 
West Plains, MO 65775 
(P) 417-257-2630  (F) 417-255-8799 
E-mail: jjames@scwib.org  
 
 
 

Southeast Local WDB Chair 
Scott Sattler 
Sattler & Associates  
P.O. Box 506 
212 Ash Street 
Perryville, MO  63775 
(P) 573-846-6351 
E-mail: perrypro637@gmail.com  
   

Southeast Local WDB Director 
Gretchen Morse, Director 
Workforce Development Board of Southeast Missouri 
1021 Kingsway, Suite 1 
Cape Girardeau, MO 63701 
(P) 573-334-0990 x 301 
E-mail:  gmorse@job4you.org 
 
 

Southwest Local WDB Chair 
Stephanie Howard 
Carthage Water and Electric 
627 W. Centennial Avenue 
Carthage, MO 64836 
(P) 417-237-7300  (F) 
E-mail:  showard@cwep.com  
 
 
 

Southwest Local WDB Director 
Sherri Rhuems 
Executive Director 
Workforce Development Board of Southwest Missouri 
730 South Wall Avenue  
Joplin, MO 64801 
(P) 417-206-1717 x 2104  (F) 417-206-0022 
E-mail:  srhuems@wibswmo.com  

St. Charles County Local WDB Chair 
Ben Abbott, President 
Permian Plastics  
1477 Hoff Industrial Drive 
O’Fallon, MO  63366 
(P)  636-978-4655, Ext. 223 
E-mail: babbottsccwdb@gmail.com  
   

St. Charles County Local WDB Director 
Lori Myers, Director  
St. Charles County Dept. of Workforce Development 
3757 Harry S. Truman Blvd. 
St. Charles, MO 63301 
(P) 636-255-6060 x 5260 
E-mail:  LMyers@sccmo.org 

 
 

St. Louis City Local WDB Chair 
Justin Raymundo 
The BioSTL Building  
4340 Duncan Avenue, Suite 100 
St. Louis, MO  63110  
(P)  314-880-8877 
E-Mail: jraymundo@biostl.org  

St. Louis City Local WDB Director 
Fredrecka McGlown, Executive Director 
City of Saint Louis Workforce Development Board (SLATE) 
1520 Market Street, Rm 3050, 3rd Floor 
St. Louis, MO 63104 
(P) 314-657-3557 
E-mail: fmcglown@stlworks.com  
 

 
St. Louis County Local WDB Chair 
Jason Archer 
Vice President of Business Development  
St. Louis Economic Development Partnership 
120S. Central Avenue., Suite 1200 
St. Louis, MO  63105 
(P)  314-615-8139 
(C)  314-761-9732 
E-mail: jarcher@stlpartnership.com     
 

St. Louis County Local WDB Director 
Greg LaPosa  
Missouri Job Center-St. Louis County 
The Crossing at Northwest 
715 Northwest Plaza 
Saint Ann, MO 63074 
(P) 314-615-6033 
E-mail:  glaposa@stlouisco.com  
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West Central Local WDB Chair 
Chris Connell 
Swisher Acquisition, Inc. 
1602 Corporate Drive 
Warrensburg, MO  64093 
(P) 660-747-8183  (F) 660-747-3160 
Email: chris.connell@swisherinc.com  
 

West Central Local WDB Director 
Missy Eidson 
Workforce Development Board of Western MO 
150 S. Limit Ave., Ste. 300 
Sedalia, MO 65301 
(P) 660-827-3722  (F) 660-827-3789 
Email: m.eidson@wcregion.org  
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